VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.

visible after installation:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Nominal Pipe Size
d) Manufacturer’s traceability code.
e) QAI file Number: P371
f) ASTM E84 / CAN/ULC S102.2 Ratings (FSI ≤ 25 / SDI ≤ 50)
g) QAI logo shown here:
Products for use in Canada may require English and French labeling.
Rating(s): The following outlines the performance of PureLink Plus® and HeatLink® products in
accordance with the noted standards.
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
905.605.5444
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 4
ASTM E84 – Surface Burning Characteristics
Products Limitations Flame
Spread Index
(FSI)
Smoke
Developed
Index (SDI)
PureLink®
Plus (red,
white, blue,
natural1)
Up to 2-inch (51 mm) nominal diameter pipes and
accessories installed with ½-inch (13 mm) pipe
insulation2; no spacing requirements between adjacent
runs of tubing.
≤ 25 ≤ 50
PurePEX®
(red, white,
blue)
½-inch to (13 mm) 1-inch (25 mm) nominal diameter
pipes and accessories installed with ½-inch (13 mm)
pipe insulation2; no spacing requirements between
adjacent runs of tubing.
≤ 25 ≤ 50
PureLink®
Plus
(natural)
Up to 2-inch (51 mm) nominal diameter pipe supported
continuously with 23-gauge pipe supports covering
minimum half exposed pipe area. PureLink® exposed
between pipe supports requires encasing with ½ inch
(13 mm) approved pipe
insulations2.
Piping is to be clamped with standard support clamps
following HeatLink Group, Inc’s installation instructions.
≤ 25 ≤ 50
HeatLink®
(natural)
Up to 1-1/2-inch (38 mm) nominal diameter pipe and
accessories installed with rated ½ inch (13 mm) pipe
insulation2; no spacing requirements between adjacent
runs of tubing.
≤ 25 ≤ 50
HeatLink®
(orange)
½-inch (13mm) and ¾-inch (19mm) diameter pipes and
accessories, uninsulated and minimum 18 inch (457
mm) minimum spacing between adjacent runs of tubing.
≤ 25 ≤ 50
½-inch (13mm) and ¾-inch (19mm) diameter pipes and